
UTAH HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION 
EXECUTIVE BOARD

2025-2026

NATIONAL DIRECTOR Kelly Anderson P.O. BOX 204 Anabella, UT 84711 435-979-5880 andersons1980@gmail.com

PRESIDENT/Jr High Director Angie Freeland PO Box 179 Annabella, UT 84711 435-201-3653 runnrope@yahoo.com

VP/Finance Judd Austin 5896 S 4400 W Spanish Fork, UT 84660 208-851-8009 j34dogger@gmail.com

PAST PRESIDENT Brad McKee 778 No. 400 East Lewiston, UT 84320 801-673-0291 brad.mckee@ipwllc.com

SECRETARY/TREASURER Virginia Bundy 2273 South 1950 East St. George, UT 84790 435-901-4826 secretary.vbundy@gmail.com

DIRECTORS
Queen Director Chris Price 999 Stringtown Road Midway, UT 84049 435-671-2219 chris.caseyprice@yahoo.com

Elected 1 year position 

State Finals Asst Brock Riding 2188 East 3670 South St. George, UT 84790 435-668-6550 riding100@gmail.com

Elected 2 year position 

State Finals Assistant  Jed Williams 2040 South East Wanship Rd. Wanship, UT 84017 435-801-9065 jedwilliams05@gmail.com

Kyle Kosoff 8450 North 3600 West Honeyville, UT 84314 801-540-8696 kdkosoff@gmail.com

President Appointed Members

Shooting Vicki Brierley Box 42 Henefer, UT 84033 435-640-6217 vickibrierley@yahoo.com

RCH Tate Weber PO Box 133 Clawson, UT 84516 435-749-6093 tweber@utah.gov

Scholarships Nick Hanks 8340 South 3200 West Spanish Fork, UT 84660 801-360-8516 nhanks@spanishfork.gov

President Assistant Joni Haderlie 881 Little Hobble Creek Rd Wallsburg, UT 84082 208-251-8528 jonihaderlie15@gmail.com

Youth Advisor Whitney Robb PO Box 184 Altamont, UT 84001 435-724-8078 jwrobb3334@yahoo.com  

Awards Jade Anderson 1677 North 150 West Genola, UT 84655 435-201-9974 a.jadep@yahoo.com

Public Relations Tiffany Burnett 154 S 7900 W West Haven, UT 84404 801-3909746 tiffany_burnett123@hotmail.com 

Cutting Shaun Tree 3880 W 9600 S Payson, UT 84651 435-340-0998 smaktree@yahoo.com

Sponsors Chad Campbell 9167 South 6000 West Payson, UT 84651 385-505-0880 chad.campbell70@gmail.com

Rough Stock Darrell Sagers 167 S Johnson Lane Rush Valley, UT 84069 435-850-0141 darrell.sagers@global.komatsu  

Livestock Cody Johnson 387 East Durfee Grantsville, UT 84029 435-849-5250 cjtrucking2009@gmail.com

Judges Brad McKee 778 No. 400 East Lewiston, UT 84320 801-673-0291 brad.mckee@ipwllc.com

Ben Harris 414 West Rob Young Lane Kamas, UT 84036 801-633-8757 ben@probstelectric.com

UHSRA STUDENT OFFICERS
     PRESIDENT Chezni Nelson 5982 S 4400 W Lakeshore, UT 84660 801-850-1581 chezninelson@gmail.com

     VICE-PRESIDENT Isla Bell 4144 E Cener Creek Road Heber, UT 84032 801-903-3392 islabell2009@gmail.com

     SECRETARY Haven Hogge 5812 West 2150 North Plain City, UT 84404 801-710-4602 havenhogge42@gmail.com

QUEEN Cardyn Clem 7661 West 900 South Ogden, UT 84404 801-921-7580 cardynclem@gmail.com

JR HIGH DIVISION STUDENT OFFICERS
     PRESIDENT June Bell 4144 E Cener Creek Road Heber, UT 84032 801-455-7536 lindzibishop@gmail.com    

     VICE-PRESIDENT Remington  Anderson 1527 West Brookview Dr Lindon, UT 84042 385-450-1167 kissacowgirl@gmail.com

     SECRETARY Taytum Anderson 8814 Gooseberry Dr Eagle Mtn, UT 84005 435-244-9511 taytumanderson333@gmail.com

QUEEN Liberty Vrska P.O. Box 924 Afton, WY 83110 208-757-0041 tessvrska@gmail.com


